

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.693 OF 2025

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Mr.Mahendra Shivilal Shah

...Petitioner

V/s.

Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Sujit Padarut i/b.. ASD Associates, Advocate for Petitioner.
Ms.Rutuja Bodake i/b. Ms.Komal Punjabi, Advocate for Respondents-
BMC.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 13th MARCH 2026

P. C. :-

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the Petitioner has expired. He seeks some time to take instructions to bring legal heirs on record.

2. List on 17th April 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)